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TRAFIEK 2023
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2023
  
01. CS-LTQ Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LPFR-LIRP [2]
 D-CAHO Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Hamburg LFMD-LIRN [2]
 D-CHZF Cessna 550 Citation Bravo Tyrol Air Ambulance EGGD-LOWI 
 OO-DNG Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II DnG bv EBST-EBST 
 OO-MTR Tecnam P.Mentor Capco Aviation EBST-EBST-EBST [8]
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe ENGM-LEIB [4]
02. CS-LTL Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LSGG-LFMN [3]
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EBBR-LFMD 
 OK-ZDR Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX OK Aviation Group LSGS-LSGS [7]
 PH-JVZ Tecnam P.2006T Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
03. OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBCI-EDAE 
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EFHK-EGKB 
 PH-JVZ Tecnam P.2006T Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-UZI Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EHAM-LDZA 
04. CS-LTC Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFLB-LDZD [5]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LFMD-EGNX 
 OO-MTM Robinson R.44 P.Consultancy cv EBKT-EBKT 
 PH-MLV TB-10-180 Tobago KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EHGG 
 PH-PXC Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHAM-EHLE 
05. D-IOWA Cessna 525 CitationJet Jetkontor AG LHBP-EGBB 
 F-HGCP Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EHAM-EHAM [8]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LEIB-LFMN [6]
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSZA-LSZH [10]
 OO-ETC Embraer ERJ.190-400STD TUI Airlines Belgium EBBR-LEMI 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EGGW-LMML [6]
06. OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LIEO-LFSL [7]
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EDAE-EBCI 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LMML-LEMD [7]
07. D-CHAT Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3+ E-Aviation LFSB-LFSB 
 D-EBLN Cirrus SR.22T DIY Tech Vertriebs- und Handels EDDG-EDDG 
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B Flight Calibration Services EGKA-EGKA [9]
 N821CE Cessna 182T Textron Aviation Inc EGNR-EKRK [8]
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LFSL-EKBI [8]
 OO-EYP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli W.S. EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ 
 OO-VMY Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Ursel EBKT-EBKT 
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv EHRD-LEIB 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LFBA-EGPF [10]
 H-27 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBBE 
08. D-CNNN Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel DC Aviation EDTY-EDTY 
 D-CSEB Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Adolf Wurth gmbh EDDK-LOWL 
 D-EZAR Christen A.1 Husky Flightworks EBZH-EBZH [13]
 G-BAIS Cessna F.177RG R.Graham & E.Howard EGSJ-EBSP 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EKBI-EBOS [9]
 OO-DNG Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II DnG bv EBZH-EBST 
09. N11999 Mooney M.20K O.Maennel LKPM-LKPM [17]
 OO-EYP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli W.S. EBZZ-EBZZ 
 PH-HMS Cessna T206H R.van der Sluis EHRD-EHRD 
10. D-IJOA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Excellent Air LIRP-EDDB [12]
 G-BAIS Cessna F.177RG R.Graham & E.Howard EBSP-EGSJ 
 HB-LVB Diamond DA.42 Horizon Swiss Flight Academy EDTY-EDTY [11]
 OO-EYP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli W.S. EBHN-EBZZ 
 OO-VCR Cessna 152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB-EBGB 
 PH-ALB Beech G36 O.Albers LFPL-EHRD 
 PH-PXF Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHAM-EHMZ 
11. D-CAKE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt EDDK-LFMV 
 D-EAFL Aquila AT-01 Aeroclub Maritime EHKD-EHKD 
 D-EUGD Cessna 172H pvt EHLE-EHLE 
 F-HGCP Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LEGE-EBBR 
 HB-DTC Diamond DA.50C F.Thiel LFSB-LFSB [13]
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 N330LC Cessna P337H J.van der Flier dep to LHZZ 
 OE-FXB Ce 525A CitationJet 2+ Sparfell Luftfahrt LFSB-LFSB 
 OO-EBU Piper PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 OO-HFH Ce 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv EBKT-LEIB-EBKT 
 OO-JAB Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-LPE AGAC AG-5B B.Lowther EBGB-EGHN [12]
 OO-PCI Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LFDS 
 OO-VMC Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv LFMN-EBBR 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EGPF-LSZH 
 SP-OPE Tecnam P.2006T Opegieka Sp.zoo EHMZ-EHMZ [20]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter	EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights	Ltd	 EBZZ-EBLT	
12. CS-GLG BD.700 Global Express Netjets LOWW-LEMG 
 D-CSCB Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Silver Cloud Air EGMD-EGLL 
 G-MLML Cirrus SR.22T Bayes Aviation Ltd EGKB-EGKB 
 LZ-KPD Ce 680A Latitude Air Volta LGPZ-LGPZ 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EGPH-LSZR [13]
 OO-ESV Stampe SV.4B L.Cousement EBDT-EBDT 
 OO-HRG Learjet 40 ASL nv EHEH-LFMN [15]
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EGHQ-LEIB [14]
 PH-MIS TB-10-180 Tobago AIS Activa BV EHLE-EHLE 
13. D-CVMS Pilatus PC-24 Platoon Aviation LQBK-LFRN 
 OE-FPP Cessna 510 Mustang Globe Air LIEO-EDSB [14]
 OO-NZE Sonaca 200 Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS-EBOS 
	 OY-INV	 CL.604	Challenger	 Flexflight	 GCTS-LSGG	
14. D-CGER Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3 Excellent Air LDDU-EGGD [15]
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LEIB-LEIB [18]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter	EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights	Ltd	 EBLT-EBZZ	
15. D-EMXM Cirrus SR.22 Apostrophe Corporate Advisory EHRD-EHRD 
 OO-HFH Ce 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LEMG-LEIB [16]
 OO-HRG Learjet 40 ASL nv LFMN-EGTK [24]
 OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN [18]
 PH-DKG Cessna 172P De Kempen EHBD-EHBD 
 PH-JVZ Tecnam P.2006T Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
16. CS-CHK BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets LEIB-LEIB [17]
 CS-LTC Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFMN-LEPA [17]
 D-AERO Embraer Emb.135BJ Air Hamburg LICA-LROP 
 D-FGYY Socata TBM-700 BEGA Gantenbrink EDLW-EDLW 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EHAM-EGTK [17]
 OO-CFG Diamond DA.42 Cadimmair EBKT-EBOS 
 OO-PCB Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl LSGK-EBCI 
 PH-PXF Eurocopter EC.135P2+ Politie EHAM-EHMZ 
17. D-CAWN Cessna 680A Latitude Aerowest Flugcharter EGLL-ESSB 
 F-HJLF Socata TBM-930 MMD LFJR-LFZZ [21]
 LN-ELG Cirrus SR.22 X.Moors EHRD-EHRD 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EGTK-EBCI [18]
 OO-EYP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli W.S. EBZZ-EBHN 
 OO-KWS Cessna 152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBZW 
 PH-MLY TB-20-250 Trinidad KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EHGG 
 SP-MRX Piper PA-46-350P Malibu MRX Global EPSD-LFPP 
18. D-CAWN Cessna 680A Latitude Aerowest Flugcharter ESMS-EGGP [20]
 D-EPHK Piper PA-46-350P Malibu T.Brox EDFE-EDFE [20]
 G-PETH Piper PA-24-260 Comanche J.Hutchinson LFHN-LFHN [20]
 G-SDRY Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Dowdeswell Aviation EGBJ-EGBJ 
 N202DG Grumman AA.5 D.Golovko EDRP-EDDR [20]
 OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN [23]
 OO-KAJ PZL-110 Koliber 150 W.Holemans EBUL-EBUL [3]
 OO-KWI Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH 
 OO-SPM Stampe SV.4C M.Kenis EBZR-based 
 OO-VMY Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LEIB-LFOP [19]
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 PH-VFE Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Flevo EHRD-EHLE 
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
19. CS-LTS Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LEMG-LSZA 
 D-BOSS Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600 Air Hamburg EGGW-EGWU 
 D-CAKE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt LFBZ-LROP [20]
 D-CRTP Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Hamburg EDXW-EGGW 
 D-IPVD Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Transavia EDRY-LFMD 
 D-KEIV HK-36TC Super Dimona LSV Viersen EBKH-EBKH 
 G-LENZ Cirrus SR.20 Renneta Ltd EGBM-EGBM [21]
 N90YA Cessna 425 Conquest I Plane Brillant Llc EGKB-EGPC [22]
 N5323N Boeing E75 Stearman A.Engelen EBZR-EBZR [20]
 OO-NSG Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Abelag Aviation LSGS-LFMN 
 OO-PRH Cessna F.150M Belgian Flight Group EBKT-EBNM 
20. CS-LTO Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFMN-LFRD 
 D-IPVD Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Transavia LFMD-EDRY 
 N505HA SA.341G Gazelle Dreamz Concepts EBGG-EBGG 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One EBBR-LFTZ [23]
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBCI-LTAI 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LFOP-LEIB [21]
 SE-GRK DHC-1-22 Chipmunk R.Cuypers,L.Coussement & C.Gubel EBKH-based 
21. CS-LTL Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EBBR-LIRZ 
 D-ELGW Robin Dr.400/120 Aero Club Sanicole EBLE-EBLE 
 D-GEWF Diamond DA.42 M.Haesslich EDMA-EGPB 
 D-ISJP Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Star Wings Dortmund LOWI-EHRD [24]
 D-KWZE HK-36TC Super Dimona Airbus HFB Fluggemeinschaft EDZZ-LFRK [22]
 N865WW BD.100 Challenger 300 CAM Aviation Llc EGNM-EBKT [23]
 OO-ATY Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub Rijschool Remory Bvba EBBT-EBBT [6]
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBHF-EBHF 
 OO-SJC Robinson R.44 Truck and Car Renting EBHF-EBHF 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LEIB-EFHK [23]
 PH-HLC Diamond DA.40NG Wings over Holland EHLE-EHLE 
 PH-PJL Cessna 172P O.van der Zee EHTE-EHTE 
 SX-DVI Airbus A.320-232 Aegean Airlines LGAV-LGAV 
22. CS-CHM BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets EGWU-EDDW 
 CS-LTJ Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFRK-EIDW [23]
 CS-PHM Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Netjets EGWU-LSZB [23]
 CS-PHP Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Netjets EDDL-LFPB [23]
 D-ELGW Robin Dr.400/120 Aero Club Sanicole EBLE-EBLE [26]
 D-ISCV Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation LFTH-EGNT 
 HA-SCU Cessna 650 Citation VI Jet-Stream Llc LFMN-LFMT 
 M-ARTY Pilatus PC-12/47E Creston UK Ltd EGTF-EBOS 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LIPZ-ETNL [23]
 OO-JOE Robinson R.44 J&G nv EBNL-EBKW-EBBT [23]
 OO-PCN Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFMH-EBCI 
 OO-SCB PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBBT-EBBT 
23. D-CLUB Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 PAD Aviation Services EGPF-EGTE [24]
 F-HFTV Beech 200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM [27]
 F-HSFJ Cessna 680A Latitude SFJ Aviation LFTZ-LFTH [24]
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-CLK Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN [2]
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFTZ-LIEO [25]
 OO-JOE Robinson R.44 J&G nv EBBT-EBNL 
 OO-KTN Agusta A.109S Katoennatie EBHF-EBHF 
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 9H-WIT Pilatus PC-12/47E Hyperion Aviation ENZV-EHRD 
 CT-01 Airbus A.400M Atlas Belgian Air Force EBMB-EBBL 
24. CS-CHE BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets EGKB-LIRN 
 D-CLUB Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 PAD Aviation Services EGTE-LTBA [25]
 D-FALK Cessna 208 Caravan I Business Wings LSGG-LSGG 
 D-FEEL Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX ProAir Aviation gmbh ETND-LSZS [25]
 D-ICAO Cessna 525 CitationJet Lothringen Aero Service EDMA-EDMA 
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	 F-HFTV	 Beech	200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
 F-HPIL Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet LFPB-LFTZ 
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B Flight Calibration Services EGKA-EGMC [31]
 M-ARTY Pilatus PC-12/47E Creston UK Ltd EBOS-EBOS [26]
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBKT 
 OO-CIR Cessna 172N Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBZW 
 OO-DCB Aquila AT-01 Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
25. CS-CHL BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets LFMN-LIPZ [26]
 CS-CHM BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets LPFR-EGKB 
 D-FEEL Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX ProAir Aviation gmbh LIMF-EDDH 
 D-ITAN Cessna 525 CitationJet Transavia LFMU-EDXW 
	 F-HFTV	 Beech	200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
 LX-FMA Falcon 900LX Flying Group Luxembourg EGPH-LSGS [28]
 OO-GLM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EBLG-LIRS 
 OO-HFH Ce 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv EHBK-LQBK 
    EBBR-LFMN [26]
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LFMN-LFMN [3]
 YU-PBB Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Pink LIML-LIRN 
26. CS-DEY Cessna 525 Citation Jet DBT Transportes Aereos LEMD-EHAM [27]
 D-CWPS Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Schneider Warenvertriebs LEIB-LEIB [27]
 D-EBLE Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Sanicole  EBLE-EBLE 
	 F-HFTV	 Beech	200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
 HA-SCS Cessna 650 Citation VII Jet-Stream Llc LEVX-LHBP 
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EBBR-LIEO 
27. F-HNAV Beech B200GT DGAC EBBR-EBBR 
 N535GG Cirrus SR.22T Qualitair Llc Trustee LZIB-EGPC 
 OO-APB Piper PA-28R-201T Arrow III P.Degroof EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFTZ-EGNV [28]
 OO-GLM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv LIRS-EHBK [31]
 OO-PAS Eurocopter EC.135P3H Heli Business bv EHZZ-EBKT 
28. D-CJBH Pilatus PC-24 Windrose Air EDFM-LFMD 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LFMD-EBBR 
 OO-EYP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli W.S. EBZZ-EBHN 
 OO-PCI Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LEIB-EBCI 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EBLG-LYBE 
 9H-IFX Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta LFPG-LSZH [29]
29. CS-LTO Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EHAM-LFPB 
 CS-LTU Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LIRZ-LFMD [30]
 D-CAKE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt EGKB-LSZH 
 D-CAPB Cessna 560 Citation V Aerowest EHGG-EDDV 
 D-CWPS Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Schneider Warenvertriebs LFMN-EDDH [30]
 F-HSFJ Cessna 680A Latitude SFJ Aviation LFTH-LFPB 
 N11555 Mooney M.20J R.Stout EHMZ-EHMZ-EHMZ 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EBBR-LEGE 
 OO-PCJ Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LSGL 
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LGKF-EHAM [30]
 PH-SFI Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Silver Flight LFPN-LFPN 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LYBE-EHRD [3]
 9H-IFX Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta LSZH-EDDH [30]
30. D-IAWE Cessna 425 Conquest I Aerowest EDDV-EDDV 
 D-IPCH Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Peter Cremer Holding EFKK-EDDH 
 HB-FXE Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Pilatus Flugzeugwerke LSZC-LSZC 
 OE-HUB Ce 750 Citation X Bairline Fluggeselsschaft EGGW-EDDM [31]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EGGW-LFMN 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBMW-EBMW 
 YU-TUU Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo Air Pink LOWI-EPRZ [31]
31. D-CJBH Pilatus PC-24 Windrose Air LFMD-EDFM 
 D-CLIF Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt LSZH-EGLF [1]
 LX-FMA Falcon 900LX Flying Group Luxembourg LSGS-EBMB 
 OE-FZD Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air EGCC-LOWL 
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 OE-HUB Ce 750 Citation X Bairline Fluggeselsschaft EDDM-EHRD [7]
 OO-KWI Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [6]
 OO-PIT Pitts S-2C P.van Israel EBGG-EBGG 
 OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN 
 PH-AFR Cessna F.177RG pvt EHRD-EHRD 
 PH-CYP Pilatus PC-12/47E SMT Shipping EGJB-EHRD 
 PH-DWA Embraer Emb.145LR Air Charters Europe LGAV-EFHK [1]
 PH-JRC Embraer Emb.135BJ JetNetherlands bv EHEH-EGCC 
 PH-PEK PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV PEK Aviation bv EHLE-EHLE 
 YU-TBA Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Pink LIRN-LEIB [1]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter	EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights	Ltd	 EBLT-EBZZ	
     
Luxair    
 LX-LGE 25   
 LX-LGF 7   
 LX-LGG 31   
 LX-LGM 1,21   
 LX-LGN 15,17,22   
 LX-LQB 10,14   
 LX-LQC 4,8,11   
 LX-LQJ 18,24   
     
TUI    
 OO-ETA 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,11,19,29,30,31   
 OO-ETB 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31   
 OO-ETC 5,6,7,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29   
     
First visits    
05. OO-ETC Embraer ERJ.190-400STD TUI Airlines Belgium  
07. D-EBLN Cirrus SR.22T DIY Tech Vertriebs- und Handels  
 N821CE Cessna 182T Textron Aviation Inc  
10. HB-LVB Diamond DA.42 Horizon Swiss Flight Academy  
11. D-EAFL Aquila AT-01 Aeroclub Maritime  
 D-EUGD Cessna 172H pvt  
 HB-DTC Diamond DA.50C F.Thiel  
 OE-FXB Ce 525A CitationJet 2+ Sparfell Luftfahrt  
 OO-HFH Ce 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv  
12. LZ-KPD Ce 680A Latitude Air Volta  
16. D-FGYY Socata TBM-700 BEGA Gantenbrink  
17. F-HJLF Socata TBM-930 MMD  
18. N202DG Grumman AA.5 D.Golovko  
19. N90YA Cessna 425 Conquest I Plane Brillant Llc  
20. SE-GRK DHC-1-22 Chipmunk R.Cuypers,L.Coussement & C.Gubel  
21. D-KWZE HK-36TC Super Dimona Airbus HFB Fluggemeinschaft  
 N865WW BD.100 Challenger 300 CAM Aviation Llc  
27. N535GG Cirrus SR.22T Qualitair Llc Trustee  
29. PH-SFI Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Silver Flight  
30. HB-FXE Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Pilatus Flugzeugwerke  
 OE-HUB Ce 750 Citation X Bairline Fluggeselsschaft  
31. PH-AFR Cessna F.177RG pvt  
 PH-CYP Pilatus PC-12/47E SMT Shipping  
 PH-PEK PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV PEK Aviation bv  
 YU-TBA Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Pink  


